

S U P R E M E     C O U R T   O F     I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19257/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in                      CMM No.  
526/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DR. V.P. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. POONAM KHANNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and permission to appear and argue in person and office  
report)

Date: 06/09/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.                      Respondent, who is present  
in person, accepts notice and seeks time to file  
reply to the petition.                      Let a copy of the petition  
be supplied to her during the course of the day.  
Reply affidavit on behalf of the respondent shall  
be filed within six weeks.                      Rejoinder affidavit,  
if necessary, may be filed within four weeks  
thereafter.                      List thereafter.  
(VINOD LAKHINA)                      (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master                      Court Master