

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4

IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19257/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in CMM No. 526/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DR. V.P. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. POONAM KHANNA

Respondent(s)

(Appln.read with Section 151 of CPC and Appln. for striking off the
right of respondent to file counter affidavit under Order VIII Rules
1 & 10 read with Section 151 of CPC)(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Petitioner Dr. V.P. Sharma undertakes to file amended
cause title within seven days by scoring out the word "Sharma" and
substituting the same with word "Khanna" in the description of the
respondent.

The respondent may file counter affidavit, if any, within
three weeks.

List the case before the Court after five weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master